A >fRedmond

Organization and Address
Amendment No. City of Redmond
1 Redmond Fire Department
15670 NE 85th Street

Original Agreement Number Redmond, WA 98052

9559 Phone:
Project Number Execution Date Completion Date

9559 10/10/2020 12/31/2023

Project Title New Maximum Amount Payable
Building X Professional Fire Engineering Services $ 300,000

Description of Work

Performance based design review and technical assistance. The current amount paid on this
contract is approximately $147,000. If the current maximum amount payable of $200,000 is
reached, this could cause delays in the project with potentially large financial impacts.

The Local Agency of  City of Redmond

desires to amend the agreement entered into with A€gis Engineering and Willow Run, LLC

and executed on  10/10/2020 and identified as Agreement No. 9559

All provisions in the basic agreement remain in effect except as expressly modified by this amendment.

The changes to the agreement are described as follows:

Exhibit A, SCOPE OF WORK, is hereby changed to read:

No change to scope of work

Il
Exhibit B, WORK SCHEDULE, is amended to change the date for completion of the work to read:
No change

1l
Exhibit C, PAYMENT SCHEDULE, shall be amended as follows:

Maximum amount payable - $300,000

as set forth in the attached Exhibits, and by this reference made a part of this amendment.
If you concur with this amendment and agree to the changes as stated above, please sign in the appropriate
spaces below and return to this office for final action.

By: By:

Consultant Signature Approving Authority Signature

Date


dbrunelle
Cross-Out


	Number:       1   
	Project Number: 9559                
	Execution Date:       10/10/2020
	Completion Date: 12/31/2023     
	Project Title: Building X Professional Fire Engineering Services
	New Maximum Amount Payable:         300,000                                             
	Description of Work: Performance based design review and technical assistance.  The current amount paid on this contract is approximately $147,000.  If the current maximum amount payable of $200,000 is reached, this could cause delays in the project with potentially large financial impacts.
	Section 1 SCOPE OF WORK is hereby changed to read 1: 

No change to scope of work
	Section IV TIME FOR BEGINNING AND COMPLETION is amended to change the number of calendar days for: No change
	Section V PAYMENT shall be amended as follows 1: Maximum amount payable - $300,000
	By: 
	By_2: 
	Date: 
	Consultant name and address: City of Redmond

Redmond Fire Department

15670 NE 85th Street

Redmond, WA  98052


	City of Redmond: City of Redmond
	Consultant: Aegis Engineering and Willow Run, LLC
	Original agreement date: 10/10/2020
	Contract #:       9559
	Phone: 


